

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 1 of 2026

Date of order: 03.02.2026

The Central Bureau
of Investigation, Shillong

vs

Phiangtre Pyrtuh & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms K. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondents : None

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner – CBI.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable by 25th February, 2026.

Stand over to **25th February, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
03.02.2026
"Sylvana PS"