

Serial No. 05
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 1 of 2026

Date of order: 08.04.2026

The Central Bureau vs Phiangtre Pyrtuh & ors
of Investigation, Shillong

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Ms K. Gurung, Adv.
 Vice Dr N. Mozika, DSGI

For the Respondents : Mr P. Yobin, Adv. [for R1]
 Ms B.S. Goyal, Adv. with
 Mr A.J. Hazarika, Adv.
 Ms B. Chauchan, Adv. [for R2&3]

Learned counsel for the petitioner yet again seeks time. By way of last chance and indulgence, stand over to **15th April, 2026**. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
08.04.2026
"Sylvana PS"