



HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Date of order: 15.04.2026

The Central Bureau of Investigation, Shillong vs Phiangtre Pyrtuh & ors

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms K. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr P. Yobin, Adv. [for R1]
Ms B.S. Goyal, Adv. with
Mr A.J. Hazarika, Adv.
Ms B. Chauchan, Adv. [for R2&3]

Dr N. Mozika, learned DSGI seeks leave to amend the petition. Leave is granted.

Amendment to be carried out within one week.

Similar amendment to be carried out in the copy of the learned counsel for the respondents.

Stand over to **29th April, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice