



HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Date of order: 29.04.2026

The Central Bureau of Investigation, Shillong vs Phiangtre Pyrtuh & ors

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Ms K. Gurung, Adv.
Vice Dr N. Mozika, DSGI

For the Respondents : Mr P. Yobin, Adv. [for R1]
Mr S. Panthi, Adv. [for R2&3]

Amendment has been carried out as directed vide order
date 15th April, 2026.

The matter be listed on **19th May, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice